GMCAIR HVAC SYSTEM&EQUIPMENT LLC
www.gmcairgrille.com - sales@gmcairgrille.com
1    1    1    1    1 STL-SAND TRAP LOUVERS
DESCRIPTION:
GMCAIR sand trap louvers are specially designed to separated the sand and dust from the air. It is effective and
necessary to apply for ventilations and inlet ducts of air handling units. Sand trap louvers can be supplied with
filters and dampers as optional.
Sand louvers are tested per ASHRAE Standard method 52.1 – 1992 (previously ASHRAE Standard 52-76) by a

www.gmcairgrille.com - sales@gmcairgrille.com
7    7    7    7    7 STL-SAND TRAP LOUVERS
ORDER CODE
STL A F25 00 RAL9016 SM N 300X300
  N: Neck Size
G: Galvanised   (WxH)
A: Aluminum
S: Stainless Steel 00: No Mounting
F25: Frame=25 mm  SM: Screw Mounting
F30: Frame=30 mm  CC: Concealed Clip installation
 00: no additional 00: No coating
01: Just wire Screen  - 05: with wire screen and filter EX: Eloxal Coating
02: just with filter     - 06: with wire screen and damper
03:just with damper       - 07: with wire screen, damper
04:with filter and damper      and filter RAL----: Powder Coating